
ied 

Decision NO tt _~6r;..,8~O,Q8"",7,,--· __ 

:SEFO~ '!BE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE SI'A'IE OF CALIFORNIA: 

Application of THE PAC!FIC TELEPHONE ) 
jU~ TELEGRAPH COMPANY fo= a~thority to ) 
file and make ~ff€ctive (1) rates for ) 
extended busin~ss I-party line message ) 
rate service and withdraw the offering ) 
of extended business 2-party line flat ) 
rate service, (2) rates for extended ) 
message rate joint user service in eon- ) 
nection with individ~l) party or ~n- ) 
sweriu§ line service, aud (3) revised ) 

Application No. 46735 
(Filed June 17, 1964) 

rates ;cor extended business message ) 
rate foreign exchange service and ) 
joint user service in connection there- ) 
with, in the Danville, Dumbarton and ) , 
San Rafael exchanges. ) 

) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Applicant seeks authority to (1) replace bUSiness 2-party 

line flat rate service with busirwcss I-party line message rate serv­

ice: and (2) introduce extended message rate joint user service in 

its Danville, Dumbarton, and San Rafael exchanges, said exchanges 

being within the San Franci~co-East Bay E~tendcd Area. Applicant's 

p:oposal respecting message rate service in these three exch~ges 

would make such type of service available throughout the e:l¢ende<1 

area. 

Intro~~ction of the proposed service woul~ involve the 

fo1.lowing bUSiness rate changes: 

Exch.'=lT.lge 

Da:-.villc 
Main District Area 
Valley District Area 

Dutn'ba::on 
Main District Area 
Oliver District Area 
Greenleaf District Area 

San Rafael 
Base Ra'te Area 
Special Rate Area 

* Messages over 75, 

2-Party 
Fla1: Rate 
(Present) 

$7.10 $5.00 (75) 
7.7$ 5.00 (75) 

6.60 5.00 (75) 
6.60 5.00 (75) 
7 .. 85 5.00 (75) 

7.85 5.00 (75) 

Joint User 
Message Rate 

(Proposed)-

$1 .. 50 
1.50 

1.50 
1.50 
1.50 

1.50 
1 .. 50 8.55 6.00 (75) 

at 4.25 cents per message rate. 

-1-



e 
A. 46735 ied 

The proposed· l~party message rate service would require 

revision of business foreign exchange service rates. The proposal 

is to increase bustness individUal line and PBX-trunk line foreign 

exchange services by 25 cents per month. Joint uSer serviee
7 

in 

connection with these two services, would be :i.ncreased 50 cents 

per month. As of March 1964, approximately 105 foreign exchange 

services would be affected. 

Present 2-party business subscribers will have the option 

of converting to I-party flat rate or to I-party message rate serv­

~e. Because of the low usage normally cha~acter1st1c of 2-party 

business service, it is to be expected that nearly all 2-party sub­

scribers will convert to the message rate service.. Applicant esti­

mates that expected conversionS'· will result in an annual revenue 

decrease of $68,500. 

The CO'Il'Imiss10n has considered this matter and finds that 

public hearing thereon is not necessary. Further, the proposed 

service should ~prove telephone service; the rates proposed are 

justified and present bUSiness rates, insofar as they differ from 

those to be authoriZed herein, will become unjust and unreasonable 

upon establishment of extended l-party line message rate service. 

!he Commission concludes that the application herein should be 

granted. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Applicant is authorized to file with this CommiSSion, 

after the effective date of this order and in conformity with the 

proviSions of General Order No. 96-A, the rates for extended 

business I-party line message rate service and forj01nt user 

service set forth on Exhibit A attached to the application and, 

on not less than five days' notice to the public and to this 

-2-



" 

A. 46735 ied 

Commission, to make said rates effective for service rendered 1n 

the Danville, Dumba'rtou, and San Rafael exchanges on such. date as 

said service is established in each of said exchanges. 

2. Coincident with the establishment of the aforesaid serv­

ice, applicant is authorized to withdraw the offertng of e~ended 

business 2-party line flat rate Service in the aforesaid exchanges 

and to cancel and withdraw ~he rates applicable thereto. 

3. The authorization herein granted will exp1reif not 

exercised prior to February 1, 1965. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at Sn.n 'F'rnnctseo rA , California, this 2..b-
day of ____ ..I.Lo.w.CT ... oo.o;;lS~·~iJ",R __ , 1964. 

·' . 
COiIliiiissioners. 

Comm1::1onor W1l11ruu·Jf._.Bcnnett.l>e1ng 
neC~Sl!:o!'lly absent~ .d1d not P{trt.1c1pate 

. in 'th~ d15pos1 tion o"r th1s 'procee~.' 


